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INDIVIDUAL STAGE PLACING

POS NAME

1 M Firth

2 J Cosgrove
3 G Murdoch

4 G Irvine

5 J Fettis

6 M Pluckrose
7 S Russell

8 D Blockley
9 G Smith

160 X Clacher
11 A Ferrie

12 C Thomson
13 M Andrews
14 T Carstairs
15 K Riddle

16 G Brown

17 R Stewart
18 L Muirx

19 A Matheson
20 S Pringle
21 J Swinbank
22 C Whittle
23 R Thomson
24 J Hunter

25 J Craig

26 K Sutherland
27 D Buchan

28 P Hetzel

29 R Garret

30 G Young

31 J Wych

32 K Mailer

33 I Reid

34 S Shand

35 C MacGregor
36 A Davies

37 A Watt

38 A Moss

39 L Badenoch
40 MIllingworth
41 M Miller

42 A Gibson

43 D Marshall
44 S Muir

45 B Roe

46 K Henderson
47 J Armstrong
48 P Duncan

49 N Cameron
50 J Lamont

51 G Findlater
52 G Maitland
53 M Ferry

54 C Golightly

STAGE 1

CLUB
B'rigg A
Orange
VvC Astar
NIreland
TyneVelo
Border
VC Astar
Comp A -
Fife
Fife
Glenm'ck
VC Astar
Orange
Dundee
Moray
VC Astar
DeesideA
Comp B
Edinb'gh
Border
TyneVelo
DeesideA
Comp B
Nlreland
Erskine
DeesideB
TyneVelo
AnglScot
B'rigg A
Comp A
AnglScot
Penicuik
Moray
DeesideB
Comp C
Comp C
Aberdeen
NIreland
Comp C
Glasgow
Glasgow
AnglScot
B'rigg B
Comp A
Fife
Comp B
B'rigg A
Aberdeen
Erskine
B'rigg B
Comp B
B'rigg A
Comp A
Orange

-
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GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

POS NAME CLUB NO TIME

1 M Firth B'rigg A 5 02'01'13"
2 J Cosgrove Orange 42 @00'00'09"
3 A Davies Comp C 87 @00'00'11°
4 G Murdoch VC Astar 50 @00°'00'14'
5 K Mailer Penicuik 33 @00'00'17'
6 G Irvine NIreland 31 @00'00'19’
7 N Cameron Erskine 2 won

8 M Pluckrose Border g3 @00'00'21"
9 J Fettis TyneVelo 46 @00'00'23"
10 K Riddle Moray 25 S

11 S Russell VC Astar 51 @00'00'25'
12 J Lamont B'rigg B 55 ®-. W

13 D Blockley Comp A 102@00'00°'27"
14 G Smith Fife 20 = .

15 K Clacher Fife 17 A

16 A Ferrie Glenm'ck 98 D

17 C Thomson VC Astar 52 W .n

18 M Andrews Orange 41 B 2

19 T Carstairs Dundee 14 m, o

20 G Brown VC Astar 49 e

21 R Stewart DeesideA 11 m .

22 L Muir Comp B 83 5. ¥

23 A Matheson Edinb'gh 63 W.-B

24 S Pringle Border 94 we. &

25 J Swinbank TyneVelo 48 *.®

26 C Whittle DeesideA 12 noom

27 R Thomscn Comp B 84 .o

28 J Hunter NIreland 29 "

29 J Craig Erskine 3 ®-.7

30 K Sutherland DeesideB 60 B o

31 D Buchan TyneVelo 45 R

32 P Hetzel AnglScot 75 r. 2

33 R Garret B'rigg A 6 v

34 G Young Comp A 80 woon

35 J Wych AnglScot 76 i n

36 I Reid Moray 27 "

37 S Shand DeesideB 59 oo

38 C MacGregor Comp C 88 L

39 A Watt Aberdeen 90 r. ®

40 A Moss NIreland 32 o

41 L Badenoch Comp C 86 "

42 MIllingworth Glasgow 95 o

43 M Miller Glasgow 96 "

44 A Gibson AnglScot 73 "

45 D Marshall B'rigg B 53 i

46 S Muir Comp A 79 B

47 B Roe Fife 19 ron

48 K Henderson Comp B 82 oo

49 J Armstrong B'rigg A 8 "

50 P Duncan Aberdeen 89 L

51 G Findlater Comp B 81 "o

52 G Maitland B'rigg A 7 v

53 M Ferry Comp A 78 &

54 C Golightly Orange 44 "



DIVIDUAL STAGE PLACING INDIVIDUAL OVERALL PLACING

S NAME CLUB NO TIME POS NAME CLUB NO TIME
T Anderson Johnston 21 By o 55 T Anderson Johnston 21 L
A Irvine NIreland 30 L 56 A Irvine NIreland 30 v ¥
J Anderson Comp C 85 L 57 J Anderson Comp C 85 » "
A Wright NorEast 71 L 58 A Wright NorEast 71 .. 0
M Whitehead Johnston 24 noom 59 M Whitehead Johnston 24 n.
- N Brown DeesideA 9 L 60 N Brown DeesideA 9 " o..;
D MacDonald Highland 66 ¥ . B 61 D MacDonald Highland 66 W o
. R Brown DeesideB 57 W..H 62 R Brown DeesideB 57 L
P Leigh Orange 43 B 63 P Leigh Orange 3 €. 2
. A McGinty Regent 39 W, W 64 A McGinty Regent 39 .. »
. N Stratton NorEast 69 . m 65 N Stratton NorEast 69 o
» C Thomson Penicuik 36 @00'04'50' 66 C Thomson Penicuik 36 @00'05'05'
"D Allan Erskine 1 @00'06'02' 67 D Allan Erskine 1 @00'06'17'
. D Watkins NorEast 70 @00'09'03' 68 D Watkins NorEast 70 @00'09'18'
© 8 Ritchie DeesideB 58 . 69 S Ritchie DeesideB 58 w, *
i G Moore Penicuik 34 R ® 70 G Moore Penicuik 34 w Y
R Tully Dundee 16 @00'10'51' 71 R Tully Dundee 16 @00'11'06'
. M Schofield Highland 105 " " 72 M Schofield Highland 105 " "
. A Garrow Highland 65 L 73 A Garrow Highland 65 ", "
. S Moore Fife 18 L 74 S Moore Fife 18 n. ¥
i D McShane Glenm'ck 99 won 75 D McShane Glenm'ck 99 LB
» MVanDerVlies Moray 28 n. " 76 MVanDerVlies Moray 28 S,
" L Mackenzie Moray 26 no» 77 L Mackenzie Moray 26 t.om
i S Angus Border 92 n " 78 S Angus Border 92 .2
I S Scott Highland 68 @00'11'39' 79 S Scott Highland 68 @00'11°'54'
) 8§ Marshall Edinb'gh 62 @00'14'02' 80 S Marshall Edinb'gh 62 @00'14'17’
. R Moore Penicuik 35 w..w 81 R Moore Penicuik 35 w.
¢ J Oxley TyneVelo 47 @00'14'05' 82 J Oxley TyneVelo 47 @00'14'20'
! 8§ Adams Edinb'gh 61 L 83 S Adams Edinb'gh 61 ., -
. E Tarwinski B'rigg B 56 L 84 E Tarwinski B'rigg B 56 ¥. ®
i P Morris Dundee 15 w. n 85 P Morris Dundee 15 AL
» E Munro Edinb'gh 64 -.on 86 E Munro Edinb'gh 64 e, W
' C Flockhart B'rigg B 54 B W 87 C Flockhart B'rigg B 54 W
} A Anderson Dundee i3 " 88 A Anderson Dundee 13 w8
} K Allan Regent 33 " - 89 K Allan Regent 37 woon
} D Scott Glasgow 97 ®., R 90 D Scott Glasgow 97 woon
. R Crighton Erskine 101 " " 91 R Crighton Erskine 101 " "
:******************************************************************************

)N STARTERS
)N FINISHERS
‘SQUALIFIED

ee o0

4 22 23 67 74 77 91 100 103 104

10 38 72
40

e



POINTS COMPETITION
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TEAM COMPETITION
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PLACE NAME TEAM NO POINTS PLACE TEAM
1 A Davies Comp C 87 9 1 Bonnyrigg A
2 K Mailer Penicuik 33 6 2 VC Astar/Anderside Tls
3 N Cameron Erskine 2 5 3 Northern Ireland CF
4 M Pluckrose Border 93 4 4 Team Orange
5 K Riddle Moray 25 3 5 Tyne Velo
6 S Russell VC Astar 51 2 6 Fife CA
7 J Lamont B'rigg B 55 1 7 Composite A
8 Composite B
9 Deeside Thistle A
- : 10 Anglo-Scot
11 Composite C
12 Deeside Thistle CC B
13 Erskin/Thomson Cycles
14 North East
15 Border City Wheelers
16 Moray Firth
17 Penicuik Racing Team
18 Glasgow Road Club
19 Bonnyrigg CC B
20 Highland
21 Dundee Thistle
22 Edinburgh
PENALTIES

—— - ————

Warning to rider No 56 for taking pace

Disqualification for Rider No 40 for holding on to a vehicle

TIME
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The police have expressed a serious concern about the conduct of the riders
in Stage 1. Riding through blind bends on the right side of the road and not

giving way to oncoming vehicles is unaccepta

ble.

The consequences were that the police motorcyclists had to be deployed in
front of the race. To enhance the safety of the competitors and the public

alike,

penalties will be applied to competitors riding in this manner.

Marshalls and Police motorcyclists must not be impeded from overtaking the

bunch.

The Chief Judge asks riders not to cross the finish line twice as it

complicates the production of the stage resu

1t.

Competitors should note the following changes made before the start of stagel

101 takes the place of 4 in the Erskine team

105 takes the place of 67 in the Highland team

102 takes the place of 77 in the Composite A

CHIEF JUDGE T Bruce

CHIEF COMMISSAIRE J MacMillan



STAKITIS TOUR OF SPEYSIDE
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THE CATRNGORM STAGE

11J0NS4
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INDIVIDUAL STAGE PLACING

 POS NAME

1 K Mailer

2 C Thomson

3 N Cameron

4 A Moss

5 G Murdoch

6 S Russell

7 M Firth

8 C Golightly
9 M Andrews
10 J Hunter

11 G Brown

12 K Riddle

13 A Matheson
14 K Clacher
15 M Ferry

16 R Thomson
17 D Buchan

18 K Henderson
19 J Fettis

20 G Maitland
21 M Pluckrose
22 T Anderson
23 M Millerxr

24 G Smith

25 C Thomson
26 R Stewart
27 R Garret

28 N Brown

29 C Whittle
30 T Carstairs
31 L Badenoch
32 G Moore

33 J Cosgrove
34 J Wych

35 A Gibson

36 MIllingworth
37 J Craig

38 G Young

39 A Garrow

40 D MacDonald
41 D Marshall
42 A Irvine

43 G Findlater
44 G Irvine

45 P Hetzel

46 D Blockley
47 S Muir

48 C MacGregor
49 A Ferrie

50 J Anderson
51 S Shand

52 K Sutherland
53 R Tully

54 L. Muir

CLUB
Penicuik
VC Astar

Erskine

Nireland
VC Astar
VC Astar
B'rigg A
Orange
Orange

NIreland

VC Astar
Moray
Edinb'gh
Fife
Comp A
Comp B
TyneVelo
Comp B
TyneVelo
B'rigg A
Border
Johnston
Glasgow
Fife
Penicuik
DeesideA
B'rigg A
DeesideA
DeesideA
Dundee
Comp C
Penicuik
Orange
AnglScot
AnglScot
Glasgow
Erskine
Comp A
Highland
Highland
B'rigg B
Nireland
Comp B
Nireland
AnglScot
Comp A
Comp A
Comp C
Glenm'ck
Comp C
DeesideB
DeesideB
Dundee
Comp B

52 1

u

01°'Q7 36

75 @00 02'05'

i6
79 n
88
98 n
85
59 n
60 111
16 1"
83 1"

- POS NAME CLUB NO TIME

1 K Mailer Penicuik 33 03'03'51’
2 M Pirth B'rigg A 5 @00'00'09'
3 C Thomson VC Astar 52 r v

4 G Murdoch VC Astar 50 @00'00'12'
5 N Cameron Erskine 2 * 7

6 A Moss Nlreland 32 @00'00'25'’
7 S Russell VC Astar 51 @00'00'34'
8 C Golightly Orange 44 @00'00'46"'
9 M Andrews Orange 41 @00'01'08'
10 J Hunter Nlireland 29 @00'01'10'
11 A Matheson Edinb'gh 63 @00'01'20
12 K Riddle ~ Moray 25 @00'01' 22
13 K Clacher Fife 17 @00'01'26"'
14 G Brown VC Astar 49 .

15 R Thomson Comp B 84 2 1

16 D Buchan TyneVelo 45 " 7

17 K Henderson Comp B 82 * z

18 M Ferry Comp A 78 r !

19 M Pluckrose Border 93 @00'01'36'
20 J Fettis TyneVelo 46 @00'01'40'
21 J Cosgrove Orange 42 £

22 G Maitland B'rigg A 7 @00'01'44'’
23 G Smith Fife 20 @00'01'48'
24 R Stewart DeesideA 11 t t

25 T Carstairs Dundee 14 t !

26 C Whittle DeesideA 12 .

27 R Garret B'rigg A 6 1

28 M Miller Glasgow 96 .

29 L Badenoch Comp C 86 .

30 T Anderson Johnston 21 n

31 N Brown Deesided 9 .

32 J Craig Erskine 3 @00'02'00'
33 J Wych AnglScot 76 r !

34 MIllingworth Glasgow 95 .

35 A Gibson AnglScot 73 .

36 G Irvine NIreland 31 @00'02'15'
i/ G Young Comp A 80 »  t

38 D MacDonald Highland 66 r

39 D Marshall B rigg B 53 @00 02 23
40 G Findlater Comp B 81 .

41 A Irvine NIreland 30 . -

42 D Blockley Comp A 102@00'02'30"
43 P Hetzel AnglS8cot 75 .

44 S Muir Comp A 79 n v

45 A Ferrie Glenm'ck 98 @00'02'34'
46 C MacGregor Comp C 88 r

47 L Muir Comp B 83 @00'03'02"
48 K Sutherland DeesideB 60 .

49 S Shand DeesideB 59 .

50 J Anderson Comp C 85 .

51 R Brown DeesideB 57 n

52 A McGinty Regent 39 r 7

53 A Wright NorEast 71 @00'03'10!
54 J Swinbank TyneVelo 48 @00'03'39'"



ADIVIDUAL STAGE PLACING INDIVIDUAL OVERALL PLACING -

N STARTERS
FINISHERS
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0S NAME - CLUB NO TIME POS NAME CLUB NO TIME

5 R Brown DeesideB 57 : 55 A Davies Comp C 87 @00'03 55
6 A McGinty Regent 39 . 56 S Pringle Border 94 @00'03'56'
7 R Moore Penicuik 35 @00'02'45' 57 N Stratton NorEast 69 .

8 A Wright NorEast 71 . 58 P Duncan Aberdeen 89 @00'04'05'
9 D Allan Erskine 1 @00'03'01' 59 1 Reid Moray 27 @00'04'44’
0 D Scott Glasgow 97 @00'03'14' 60 B Roe Fife 19 r 0

1 MVanDerVlies Moray 28 »n t 61 C Thomson Penicuik 36 @00'06'26'
2 J Swinbank TyneVelo 48 . 62 J Lamont B'rigg B 55 @00'07'02'
3 C Flockhart B'rigg B 54 @00'03'31' 63 P Leigh Orange 43 @00'07'42’
4 D Watkins NorEast 70 . 64 D Allan Erskine 1 @00 09'16'
5 N Stratton NorEast 69 . 65 G Moore Penicuik 34 @00'10'39'

5 P Morris Dundee i5 . 66 D Watkins NorEast 70 @00'12 47'

7 S Pringle Border 94 n 67 A Garrow Highland 65 @00'12'54'

3 P Duncan Aberdeen 89 @00'03'40' 68 S Ritchie DeesideB 58 @00'12'58'

J L Mackenzie Moray 26 " ! 69 R Tully Dundee 16 @00'13'41"’

J S Ritchie DeesideB 58 @00'03'42' 70 MVanDerVlies Moray 28 @00'14'18"

. A Davies Comp C 87 @00'03'50' 71 L Mackenzie Moray 26 @00'14'44"

: M Schofield Highland 105@00'04'03' 72 M Schofield Highland 105@00'15'07'

! B Roe Fife 19 @00'04 19' 73 A Watt Aberdeen 90 @00'15'55'

it I Reid Moray 27 . 74 R Moore Penicuik 35 @00'17'00'

5 S Marshall Edinb'gh 62 @OO 04'40' 75 D Scott Glasgow 97 @00'17'32'

3 J Oxley TyneVelo 47 @00'05'49' 76 C Flockhart B'rigg B 54 @00'17" 49'

7 J Lamont B'rigg B 55 @00'06'39' 77 P Morris Dundee i5 = T

3 P Leigh Orange 43 @00'07'17' 78 M Whitehead Johnston 24 @00'18'05'

} S Angus Border 92 @O0'07'27' 79 S Angus Border 92 @00'18 31°'
) S Adams Edinb'gh 61 @00'07'40' 80 S Marshall Edinb'gh 62 @00'18'55'
. A BAnderson Dundee 13 g00'08'02' 81 J Armstrong B'rigg 2 8 @00'19'13’

! R Crighton Erskine 101@00'08'28' 82 D McShane Glenm'ck 99 @00'19'46'
} D McShane Glenm'ck 99 @00'08'42' 83 J Oxley TyneVelo 47 @00'20'07'

| 5 5cOtt Highland 68 @00'09'37' 84 S Moore Fife 18 002120
» S Moore Fife _ 18 @#00'10'18' 85 S Scott Highland 68 @00'21'29'
» E Munro Edinb'gh 64 @00'11'04' 86 S Adams Edinb'gh 61 @00'21'58'

' E Tarwinski B'rigg B 56 @00'13'35' 87 A Anderson Dundee 13 00’2290

» A Watt Aberdeen 90 @00'15'30' 88 R Crighton Erskine 101@00'22' 46' .
‘ M Whitehead Johnston 24 @00'17'40' 89 E Munro Edinb'gh 64 QO0'25'27'
t J Axmstrong B'rigg A 8 @00'18'48' 90 E Tarwinski B'rigg B 56 £00'27'53'
**:’c*********************#*************:‘:********,‘k********’**********************




OINTS COMPETITION

o i e

'LACE NAME
1 A Davies
2 ™ Pluckrose
3 K Mailer
4 N Cameron
5 K Riddle
= C Thomson
= A Matheson
8 S Russell
g M Andrews
- J Lamont
PENALTIES
No 42 J Cosgrove 10 secon
WARNING
99 for tak

44 and 42 for pushing

TEAM

Comp C
Border

Penicuik

Erskine

Moray
VC Astar
Edinb'gh
VC Astar
Orange

B'rigg B

CHIEF JUDGE T Bruce

87 11
34 7
33 6
2 5
25 3
52 3
63 3
51 2
41 1

1

ing service on the right
amongst competitors

ds for taking pace

~ TEAM COMPETITION

VC Astar/Anderside Tls
Team Orange '
Northern Ireland CF
Bonnyrigg A
Composite B

Deeside Thistle A
Composite A
Anglo-Scot

Tyne Velo

Composite C

Fife CA

Deeside Thistle CC B
Erskin/Thomson Cycles

Penicuik Racing Team

Moray Firth

North East

Glasgow Road Club
Border City Wheelers

~ Bonnyrigg CC B

Highland
pDundee Thistle
Edinburgh

CHIEF COMMISSAIRE J MacMillan

TIME
09'12'51'
@00'02'28"
@00'02'32"'
@00'02'38'
#00'03'57
@00'04'06'
@00'04'53"'
@00'05'12"
@00'05'27 "'
@00'06'06"
@00'06'40"
@00'07'48'
@00'10'23’
@00'16'12
@oo'ig'il
@00'18'35"'
@00'20'02
@00'22'57
@00'25'58
@00'28'58"'
@00'32'00"
@00'41'01’
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STAKIS TOUR OF SPEYSIDE
THE STRATHSPEY STAGE
SPONSORED BY SMIFFY 'S AVIEMORE AND GRANTOWN

STAGCGE 3

INDIVIDUAL STAGE PLACING

POS NAME

1 M Pluckrose
2 C Thomson

3 J Cosgrove
4 S Russell

5 K Riddle

6 C Whittle

7 A Matheson
8 C MacGregor
9 P Hetzel

10 R Stewart
11 D Marshall
12 S Marshall
13 L Muir

14 A Watt

15 J Craig

16 I Reid

17 A Moss

18 G Smith

19 M Miller

20 P Duncan

21 R Thomson
22 A Garrow

23 G Moore

24 L Badenoch
25 G Brown

26 N Brown

27 G Murdoch
28 M Schofield
29 G Young

30 L Mackenzie
31 R Garret

32 J Armstrong
33 K Clacher
34 MIllingworth
35 S Shand

16 M Andrews
17 J Fettis

18 MVanDerVlies
19 K Mailer

t0 D MacDonald
i1 C Golightly
:2 D Blockley
:3 A Gibson

4 C Thomson
‘5 B Roe

6 J Swinbank
7 T Carstairs
8 G Maitland
9 J Lamont

0 J Wych

1 R Tully

2 S Adams

3 A Irvine

4 C Flockhart

CLUB
Border
VC Astar
Orange
VC Astar
Moray
DeesideA
Edinb'gh
Comp C
AnglScot
DeesideA
B'rigg B
Edinb'gh
Comp B
Aberdeen
Erskine
Moray
NIreland
Fife
Glasgow
Aberdeen
Comp B
Highland
Penicuik
Comp C
VC Astar
DeesideA
VC Astar

Highland

Comp A
Moray
B'rigg A
B'rigg A
Fife
Glasgow
DeesideB
Orange
TyneVelo
Moray
Penicuik
Highland
Orange
Comp A
AnglScot
Penicuik
Fife
TyneVelo
Dundee
B'rigg A
B'rigg B
AnglScot
Dundee
Edinb'gh
NIreland
B'rigg B

02 2 '3z’

102

"
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GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

POS NAME

1 K Mailer

2 C Thomson

3 M Firth

4 G Murdoch

5 N Cameron

6 A Moss

7 S Russell

8 C Geolightly
g. M Andrews
10 M Pluckrose
11 J Hunter

12 A Matheson
13 K Riddle

14 G Brown

15 K Clacher
16 R Thomson
17 M Ferry

18 J Cosgrove
19 J Fettis

20 G Maitland
21 T Anderson
22 R Stewart
23 G Smith

24 C Whittle
25 M Miller

26 R Garret

27 T Carstairs
28 L Badenoch
29 N Brown

30 J Craig

31 MIllingworth
32 J Wych

33 A Gibson

34 G Irvine

35 G Young

36 D MacDonald
37 A Irvine

38 D Marshall
39 G Findlater
40 D Blockley
41 P Hetzel

42 S Muir

43 C MacGregor
44 I Muir

45 S Shand

46 K Sutherland
47 A McGinty
48 R Brown

49 A Wright

50 J Swinbank
51 A Davies

52 S Pringle
53 P Duncan

54 1 Reid

CLUB

Penicuik
VC Astar
B'rigg A
VC Astar
Erskine
NIreland
VC Astar
Orange
Orange
Border
NIreland
Edinb'gh
Moray

VC Astar
Fife
Comp B
Comp A
Orange
TyneVelo
B'rigg A
Johnston
DeesideA
Fife
DeesideA
Glasgow
B'rigg A
Dundee
Comp C
DeesideA
Erskine
Glasgow
AnglScot
AnglScot
NIreland
Comp A
Highland
NIreland
B'rigg B
Comp B
Comp A
AnglScot
Comp A
Comp C
Comp B
DeesideB
DeesideB
Regent
DeesideB
NorEast
TyneVelo
Comp C
Border
Aberdeen
Moray

95
76
73
31
80
66
30
53
81

NO TIME
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@00'00'03"
@00'00'17’
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@00'00'33°
@00'00'36"
@00'00'48"
@00'01'14’
@00'01 17’
@00'01'18"'
@00'01'22"
@00’01'28'
@00'01'34"

"

i

1"

1

"

"

@00'01'43"
@00'01'48"
@00'01'52"

1"

n

@00'01'54"

@Go0'0

1

1

"

”n

1561

@O0 02" 19°
L0002 23"

"

@oo0’'g2'25"
D003

"

it

102@00'02'34"
@00'02

75
19
88
83
i
60
39
57
il
48
87
94
89
a1

1"

1

!38!

@00'02'40"
8000310

"

@00'03'18"
@00'03'47"
@00'04'03"
@00'04'04"
@00'04'13"
@00'04'52"



-NDIVIDUAL STAGE PLACING

INDIVIDUAL OVERALL PLACING

'0S NAME CLUB NO TIME POS NAME CLUB NO TIME

5 K Sutherland DeesideB 60 Rea U 55 B Roe Fife 19 T

6 S Pringle Border 94 o 56 C Thomson Penicuik 36 @00'06'34'
7 N Cameron Erskine 2 g 57 J Lamont B'rigg B 55 po0'07'10"
8 D Scott Glasgow 97 e 58 N Stratton NorEast 69 @00'07'25"
9 J Hunter NIireland 29 ik 59 J Anderson Comp C 85 @00'07'29"
0 G Irvine NIreland 31 T 60 P Leigh Orange 43 @00'08'33"
1 D Watkins NorEast 70 fi oy 61 D Allan Erskine 1 @00'09'24'
2 M Firth B'rigg A 5 Lo 62 G Moore Penicuik 34 @00'10'47"
3 D Allan Erskine 1 e 63 D Watkins NorEast 70 @00'12'55"
4 G Findlater Comp B 81 o 64 A Garrow Highland 65 @00'13'02"
5 8 Muir Comp A 79 B ot 65 S Ritchie DeesideB 58 @00'13'06"
6 M Ferry Comp A 78 mon 66. R Tully Dundee 16 @00'13'49"
7 A McGinty Regent 39 e 67 MVanDerVlies Moray 28 @00'14'26"
8 A Davies Comp C 87 ooy 68 L Mackenzie Moray 26 @00'14'52"
9 M Whitehead Johnston 24 e B 69 M Schofield Highland 105@00'15'15'
J A Wright NorEast 71 e 70 A Watt Aberdeen 90 @00'16'03"
L S Moore Fife 18 S 71 D Bcott Glasgow 97 @00'17'40'
2 T Anderson Johnston 21 e 72 C Flockhart B'rigg B 54 @00'17'57"
3 S Ritchie DeesideB 58 g 73 M Whitehead Johnston 24 @00'18'13"
! R Brown DeesideB 57 T ! 74 S Marshall Edinb'gh 62 @00'19'03'
> P Leigh Orange 43 @00'00'43' 75 J Armstrong B'rigg A 8 @00'19'15"
> N Stratton NorEast 69 @00'03'21' 76 S Moore Fife 18 @00'21'30’
’ J Anderson Comp C 85 @00'04'23' 77 S Adams Edinb'gh 61 @00'22'06’
} S Angus Border 92 @00'05'13' 78 K Henderson Comp B 82 @00'122'25:
1 J Oxley TyneVelo 47 @00'05'34' 79 S Angus Border 92 @00'23'52!
} E Munro Edinb'gh 64 @00'16'38' 80 J Oxley TyneVelo 47 @00'25'49"
. K Henderson Comp B 82 @00'20'51' 81 D Buchan TyneVelo 45 @00'25'53!
. D Buchan TyneVelo 45 @00'24'25' 82 E Munro Edinb'gh 64 @00'42'08"
'****************************************:’c*****’k*k*************************:’:*:‘::‘r
IN STARTERS : 13 15 98 99

N FINISHERS : 35 56 68 101

TEAM COMPETITION

INTS COMPETITION

e e

ACE NAME TEAM NO POINTS PLACE TEAM TIME
1 M Pluckrose Border 93 13 1 VC Astar/Anderside Tls 1706127
2 A Davies Comp C 87 11 2 Team Orange @00'02'28"
3 K Mailer Penicuik 33 10 3 Northern Ireland CF @00'02'32"
4 A Matheson Edinb’'gh 63 6 4 Bonnyrigg A @00'02'38"
5 N Cameron Erskine 2 5 5 Composite B @00'03'57!
= 8 Russell VC Astar 51 5 6 Deeside Thistle A @00'04'06!
= C Thomson VC Astar 52 5 7 Composite A @00'04'53"
8 K Riddle Moray 25 4 8 Anglo-Scot @00'05'12"
9 J Armstrong B'rigg A 8 3 9 Composite C @00'06'06"
= A Irvine NIreland 30 3 10 Fife CA @00'06'40"
= C Golightly Orange 44 3 11 Deeside Thistle CC B @00'07'48"
= D Buchan TyneVelo 45 4 12 Erskin/Thomson Cycles @00'10'23"
13 T Anderson Johnston 21 2 13 Tyne Velo @00'11'01"
= G Irvine NIreland 31 2 14 Penicuik Racing Team @00’'16'12"
= M Andrews Orange 41 - 15 Moray Firth @00'18'31"
= J Anderson Comp C 85 2 16 Glasgow Road Club @00'20'02"
= D Blockley Comp A 102 2 17 North East @00'21'56"
18 R Stewart DeesideA 11 1 18 Bonnyrigg CC B @00'25'58"
= J Lamont B'rigg B 55 1 19 Border City Wheelers @00'28'10"
= € MacGregor  Comp C 88 1 20 Highland @00'28'58"
. 21 Edinburgh @00'41'01"

ning to No 82 for taking service on the right
ention is drawn to the road surface on the Stage 4 circuit
petitors should acquaint themselves with the circuit before the

rt of the stage
EF JUDGE T Bruce

CHIEF COMMISSAIRE J MacMillan



STAK IS TOUR OF SPEeEYS TFDE

STAGE 4
SPONSORED BY AV IEMORE MOUNTATN

THE AVIEMORE 3STAGE
RESORT

1250N94

e e e e e e e e

INDIVIDUAL STAGE PLACING

POS NAME

1 G Murdoch

2 S Russell

3 J Cosgrove
4 N Cameron

5 € Smith

6 C Thomson

7 I Reid

8 R Stewart

9 J Wych

10 A Irvine
11 D MacDonald
12 K Clacher
13 J Craig

14 D Blockley
15 J Lamont

16 D Marshall
17 R Thomson
18 A Garrow

1S9 J Hunter

20 A Matheson
21 K Sutherland
22 M Miller

23 K Riddle

24 G Irvine

25 K Mailer

26 C MacGregor
27 G Young

28 C Golightly
29 T Carstairs
30 G Brown

31 A Moss

32 J Fettis

33 MIlilingworth
34 P Duncan

35 G Findlater
36 I Muir

37 R Garret

38 M Firth

39 K Henderson
40 A Watt

41 S Pringle
42 M Andrews
43 P Leigh

44 C Thomson
45 N Brown

46 L Badenoch
47 C Whittle
48 G Maitland
49 A Davies

50 D Buchan

51 8§ Shand

52 R Brown

53 8§ Moore

54 A Gibson

CLUB

VC Astar
VC Astar
Orange
Erskine
Fife

VC Astar
Moray
DeesideA
AnglScot
Nireland
Highland

Fife

Erskine
Comp A
B'rigg B
B'rigg B
Comp B

Highland

Nireland
Edinb'gh
DeesideB
Glasgow
Moray
NIreland
Penicuik
Comp C
Comp A
Orange
Dundee
VC Astar
Nireland
TyneVelo
Glasgow
Aberdeen
Comp B
Comp B
B'!'rigg A
B'rigg A
Comp B
Aberdeen
Border
Orange
Orange
Penicuik
DeesideA
Comp C
DeesideA
B'rigg A
Comp C
TyneVelo
DeesideB
DeesideB
Fife

AnglScot

01'00'35"°
@00'00'18"
L f

u n
" 1"
n 1

n 1"

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

POS NAME CLUB NO TIME

i G Murdoch VC Astar 50 06'42'15"
2 C Thomson - ¥YC Astar 52 @00'00'08'
3 K Mailer Penicuik 33 @00'00'09'
4 N Cameron Erskine 2 (@00'00'29'
5 M Firth B'rigg A 5 {@00'00'30'
6 S Russell VC Astar 51 @00'00!'35'
7 A Moss Nlreland 32 @00'00'46’
8 C Golightly Orange 44 @00'01'01"
9 M Andrews Orange 41 @00'01'27’
10 J Hunter NIreland 29 @00'01'31'
11 A Matheson Edinb'gh 63 @00:01'35°
12 K Riddle Moray 25 @00'01'39’
13 K Clacher Fife 17 @00'01'47"’
14 R Thomson Comp B 84 o

15 G Brown VC Astar 49 v

16 J Cosgrove Orange 472 @00'01'51!
17 J Fettis TyneVelo 46 @00'02'01'!
18 N Brown DeesideA 9 @00'02'03!
19 G Maitland B'rigg A 7 @00'02'05!
20 R Stewart DeesideA 11 @00'02'07'
21 G Smith Fife 20 @00'02'09'
22 C Whittle DeesideA 12 u.n

23 M Miller Glasgow 96 n

24 T Carstairs Dundee 14 .

25 R Garret B'rigg A 6 .

26 L Badenoch Comp C 86 i

27 J Craig Erskine 3 @00'02'21'
28 J Wych - AnglScot 76 r 2

29 MIllingworth Glasgow 95 .

30 A Gibson AnglScot 73 i

31 G Irvine Nireland 31 @00'02'32'
32 G Young Comp A 80 @00'02'36"'
33 D MacDonald Highland 66 a0

34 A Irvine NIreland 30 @00'02'38'
35 D Marshall B'rigg B 53 @00'02'44"’
36 G Findlater Comp B 81 nor

37 D Blockley Comp A 102@00'02'47"
38 C MacGregor Comp C 88 @00'02'53'
39 L Muir Comp B 83 @OD'03'23!
40 K Sutherland DeesideB 60 .

41 S Shand DeesideB 59 ot

42 R Brown DeesideB 57 50

43 M Pluckrose Border 93 @00'04'10"'
44 A Davies Comp C 87 @00'04'16!
45 S Pringle "Border 94 @00'04'17’
46 P Duncan Aberdeen 89 @00'04'26"
47 I Reid Moray 27 @00'05'05
48 A Wright NorEast 71 @00'05'29'
49 B Roe Fife 19 @00'05'49"
50 P Hetzel AnglScot 75 @00'05'53!
51 C Thomson Penicuik 36 @00'06'47'
52 J Lamont B'rigg B 55 @00'07'23'
53 J Anderson Comp C 85 @O0'07'42"
54 P Leigh Orange 43 @00'08'46!



INDIVIDUAL STAGE PLACING

INDIVIDUAL OVERALL PLACING

P0S NAME CLUB NO TIME POS NAME CLUB NO TIME
55 J Anderson Comp C 85 T 55 G Moore Penicuik 34 @00'11'33"
56 G Moore Penicuik 34 @00'00'57' 56 A Garrow Highland 65 @00'13'15"'
57 B Roe Fife 19 @00'01'02' 57 N Stratton NorEast 69 @00'15'52'
58 M Whitehead Johnston 24 @00'01'36' 58 A Watt Aberdeen 90 @00'16'16'
59 A Wright NorEast 71 @00'02'16' 59 D Allan Erskine 1 @£00'16'30’
0 M Pluckrose Border 93 @00'03'00' 60 D Watkins NorEast 70 @00'19'38'
51 P Hetzel AnglScot 75 @00'03'20' 61 M Whitehead Johnston 24 @00'19'44'
52 B Scott Glasgow 97 @00'04'33' 62 L Mackenzie Moray 26 @00'20' 33"
53 J Armstrong B'rigg A 8 @00'05'41' 63 MVanDerVlies Moray 28 BOO'21 32!
54 1. Mackenzie Moray 26 @00'05'46' 64 S Moore Fife 18 Q00'21'43"
55 D Watkins  NorEast 70 @Q00'06'48' 65 D Scott Glasgow 97 @00'22'08°
56 D Allan Erskine 1 @00'07'11' 66 K Henderson Comp B 87 @DO'22'38'
MvVanDerVlies Moray 28 noor 67 M Schofield Highland 105@00'22'44'
38 S Marshall Edinb'gh 62 @00'07'14' 68 J Armstrong B'rigg A 8 @00'24'51'
59 5 Adams Edinb'gh 61 @00'07'34' 69 D Buchan TyneVelo 45 @00'26'06'
- M Schofield Highland 105 " " 70 S Marshall Edinb'gh 62 @00'26'12'
71 N Stratton NorEast 69 @00'08'32' 71 S Adams Edinb'gh 61 @00'29°33"

#**'k*******************'k*************************:k********'k*********k*********i'

21
16

JON STARTERS
{ON FINISHERS

se 8o

39 47 48 54 58 64 78 79 92

0INTS COMPETITION TEAM COMPETITION

2LACE NAME TEAM NO POINTS PLACE TEAM TIME

1 M Pluckrose Border 93 i4 1 VC Astar/Anderside Tls 20'08'48'
2 K Mailer Penicuik 33 12 2 Team Orange @00'02'46'
3 A Davies Comp C 87 11 3 Northern Ireland CF 200'02'50"
4 C Thomson VC Astar 52 9 4 Bonnyrigg A @00'02'56"
5 N Cameron Erskine 2 7 5 Composite B @00!04'15"
= S Russell VC Astar 51 7 6 Deeside Thistle A @00:04'24'
7 A Matheson Edinb'gh 63 6 7 Composite C @00'06'24"
8 K Riddle Moray 25 5 8 Fife CA @00'06'58"'
9 J Armstrong B'rigg A 8 3 9 Deeside Thistle CC B @00'08'06"
= N Brown DeesideA 9 3 10 Anglo-Scot @00'08'32"
= A Irvine NIireland 30 3 11 Penicuik Racing Team @00'17'09!
= G Moore Penicuik 34 3 12 Erskin/Thomson Cycles @00'17'34"’
= C Golightly Orange 44 3 13 Moray Firth @00'24'17"
= D Buchan TyneVelo 45 3 14 Glasgow Road Club @00'24'35"'
15 T Anderson Johnston 21 2 15 Highland @00'36'32"'
= G Irvine Nizeland 31 2 16 North East @00'38'56"
= M Andrews Orange 41 2 17 Edinburgh @0o!55"' 31!
= J Anderson Comp -C 85 2

= D Blockley Comp A 102 2

20 R Stewart DeesideA 11 1

= J Lamont B'rigg B 55 1

= C MacGregor Comp C 88 1

’ENALTIES

i el

HIEF JUDGE T Bruce CHIEF COMMISSAIRE J MacMillan




a STAKIS TOCUR OF SPEYSIDE
PRIMES & HOT -SPOTS RESULTS
SPONSORED BY STAKIS COYLUMBRIDGE TIMESHARE

o e o e S s e . . o g i % vt s e i ey e s e s

Kincraig Prime

1 M Pluckfose Border 93 4 Pts

2 K Riddle Moray 25 3 Pts

3 S Russell VC Astar 51 2 Pts
Newtonmore Hot Spot

1 A Davies Comp C . B7 3 Pio

2 N Cameron . Erskine 2 2 Pts

3 J Lamont Birigg B 55 1 Pts

Catlodge Prime
Sponsor The Trophy Shop, Lossiemouth

1 K Mailer Penicuik 33 4 Pts
2 A Davies Comp C 87 3 Pts
3 N Cameron Erskine 2 2 Pts

Kingussie Hot Spot
Sponsor P Grant, Chemist, Kingussie

1 A Davies Comp C 87 3 Pts
2 K Mailer Penicuik 33 2 Pts
3 N Cameron Erskine 2 1 Pts

Dalfaber Hot Spot

Sponsor Dalfaber Golf & Country
1 A Matheson Edinb'gh 63 3 Pts
2 A Davies Comp C 87 2 Pits
3 M Pluckrose Border 93 1 Pts

Glenmore Hot Spot
Sponsor Bill Wilson, Glenmore

1 C Thomson VC Astar 52 3 Pts
2 M Pluckrose Border 93 2 Pts
3 M Andrews Orange 41 1 Pts

Carrbridge Hot Spot

Sponsor Landmark Visitor Centre
1 J Armstrong B'rigg A 8 3 Pts
2 D Blockiey Comp A 102 2 Pts
3 M Andrews Orange 41 1 Pis

Craggan Mill Hot Spot
Sponsor Craggan Mill Restaurant

1 M Pluckrose Border 93 3 Pts
2 K Mailer Penicuik 33 2 Pts
3 S Russell VC Astar 51 1 Pts

Grantown-on-Spey 1
Sponsor A W Laing, Carpenter

1 M Pluckrose Border 93 3 Pts
2 C Thomson VC Astar 52 2 Pts
3 C MacGregor Comp C = 88 1 Pis

Grantown-on-Spey 2
Sponsor Roy Nelson, Tyree House Hotel

1 C Golightly Orange 44 3 Pts
2 K Mailer Penicuik 33 2 Pis
3 K Riddle Moray 25 1 Pts

Grantown-on-Spey 3
Sponsor MacKellar Engineering

1 A Matheson Edinb'gh 63 3 Pis
2 T Anderson Johnston 21 2 Pfsg
3 R Stewart DeesideA 11 1 Pts
- Nethybridge Hot Spot
Sponsor Colin Baxter, Photography
1 D Buchan TyneVelo 45 3 Pts
2 J Anderson Comp C 85 2 Pts
3 S Russell VC Astar 51 1 Pts
Lochanhully Hot Spot
Sponsor Lochanhully Woodland Club
1 A Irvine Nireland 30 2 Pis
2 G Irvine Nireland 31 2 Pts
3 S Russell VC Astar 51 1 Pts
15 minute Hot Spot
1 G Moore Penicuik 34 3 Ptg
2 K Mailer Penicuik 33 2 Pis
3 M Pluckrose Border 93 1 Pis

30 minute Hot Spot

Sponsor Speyside Sports
1 N Brown DeesideA 9 3 Pts
2 N Cameron Erskine 2 2 Pts
3 C Thomson VC Astar 52 1 Pts

45 minute Hot Spot
Sponsor Mercury Hotel

1 C Thomson NC Astar 52 3 Pts
= S Russell VC Astar 51 2 Pts
3 K Riddle Moray 25 1 Pis

Warnings to 51 & 102 for crossing the finish line twice

The race organisation would like to thank the competitors for a particularly
competitive race conducted in a very sporting manner. They would also like
thank the Police for their continued support and the Sponsors who make the

event possible.

Chief Judge T Bruce Chief Commissaire J MacMillan



